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QUESTION 11

What is the main purpose of performing benchmark runs for an SAP S/4AHANA conversion?
* To optimize the migration

* To optimize the activation

* To optimize the conversion

* To optimize the main import

QUESTION 12

Which maintenance events are possible with SUM for an SAP system based on AS ABAP 7.40 and above?

There are 3 correct answers to this question.

| Pagel/7 |


https://free.validbraindumps.com/?p=1332
https://free.validbraindumps.com/?p=1332

This page was exported from - Free valid test braindumps
Export date: Sat Apr 5 1:24:07 2025/ +0000 GMT

* Dual Stack split

* Support Package Stack update
* Database migration

* Release upgrade

* Homogenous system copy

QUESTION 13

Y ou are running an SAP ECC system with SAP_BASIS 740, non-Unicode on SAP MaxDB. Which of the following are possible
paths to perform an SAP S/4HANA conversion? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

* Unicode conversion Upgrade to SAP ECC with SAP_BASIS 750 including database migrationSAP S/4AHANA conversion
without database migration

* Unicode conversion SAP S/4HANA conversion including database migration

* Unicode conversion SAP S/4HANA conversion without database migration Database migration

* SAP S/[4HANA conversion including database migration and Unicode conversion

* Unicode conversion Database migration SAP S/4AHANA conversion without database migration

QUESTION 14

You are performing an SAP S/4AHANA conversion. You are in the BIND_PATCH phase of the Configuration roadmap step. For
some software components, you find entries in the Calculated level column. What does the Calculated level indicate for those
software components?

* The SAP support packages that will be bound to the conversion

* The SAP support packages contained in the upgrade media, calculated by the maintenance planner

* The SAP support packages of the support package stack, calculated by the maintenance planner

* The SAP support packages in the download directory that are newer than the selected support package stack

QUESTION 15

During a SUM run you want to check if the phase SHADOW_IMPORT _INC is still running properly. Where can you find
information about this?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Check for running batch jobs in the shadow system via Job Overview (SM37)

* Check for running R3trans processes on the host of the primary application server

* Check for running R31oad processes on the host of the primary application server

* Check for the latest log filesin the SUM directory, subdirectory ABAP, subdirectory tmp

QUESTION 16

Which of the following SUM activities require a stack XML file calculated by the maintenance planner? Note: There are 3 correct
answers to this question.

* SAP S/4HANA conversion including DMO

* Prerequisite check

* DMO without system update

* SAP S/I4HANA conversion without DMO

* Benchmark tool
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QUESTION 17

What can you achieve by setting the SUM parameter & #8220;migration_only&#8221; to 1 in parameter file SAPup_add.par?
Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* An upgrade of the software components is performed, without changing the database type.

* A change of the database type is performed, without changing the software components.

* An SAP S/4HANA conversion is performed, without adapting the customer data.

* A migration of the SAP system to a new hardware is performed, without performing an SAP S/4HANA conversion.
QUESTION 18

Y ou are performing an upgrade with SUM. You arein the BIND_PATCH phase of the roadmap step

&#8220;Configuration& #8221;. For some software components you find entries in the & #8220;Cal culated level & #8221; column.
What does the & #8220;Calculated level & #8221; indicate for those software components?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* The SAP Support Packages contained in the upgrade media

* The SAP Support packages of the Support Package Stack, calculated by the Maintenance Planner

* The SAP Support Packages that will be bound to the upgrade

* The SAP Support Packages found in the download directory

QUESTION 19

Y ou are planning to upgrade your SAP ECC 6.07 system running on a single codepage (SCP) to SAP ECC

6.08. What is the recommended option to perform this upgrade?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Perform the upgrade to SAP ECC 6.08 before the Unicode conversion.

* Combine the upgrade and the Unicode conversion using the Twin Upgrade & Unicode Conversion (TU

&UC) procedure.

* Perform the Unicode conversion before the upgrade to SAP ECC 6.08.

* Combine the upgrade and the Unicode conversion using the Combined Upgrade & Unicode Conversion (CU & UC) procedure.

QUESTION 20

Which additional configuration options are offered by SUM when selecting &#8220;Switch expert mode on&#8221; in main
configuration option &#8220; Standard& #8221;7?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.
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Response:

* Keep archiving on during the whole procedure.

* Usethe Near Zero Downtime Maintenance Technology (NZDM).
* Reuse aprofile for the shadow instance from a previous run.

* Choose the instance number of the shadow instance.

QUESTION 21

You are using DMO of SUM. Y ou defined 40 parallel R3load processes during uptime and 80 parallel R3load processes during
downtime. Y ou have chosen table count verification, but not table contents comparison.

Phase EU_CLONE_MIG_DT_RUN isrunning. In the Charts Control Center, you can see 40 process buckets being executed in
parallel.

Why are 40 Process Buckets executed in parallel ?

* These are 40 pairs of Reload processes, so there are 80 R3load processes running.

* SUM is dtill running in uptime; the 40 defined Reload processes are considered.

* Without table contents comparison, only 40 R3load processes are being started.

* There are 40 Reload processes used for copying and 40 Reload processes for table count verification.

QUESTION 22

What is the minimum SAP_BASIS release of an SAP ECC system that can be converted to an SAP S/AHANA Server?
* 750
* 700
* 731
* 740

QUESTION 23

What do you need to know about the SAP S/4AHANA Conversion Guide? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.
* |t explains the database migration option (DMO) of SUM.

* |t contains a section about the simplification item (SI) checks.

* |t explains where to find information about the custom code analysis.

* |t is a database-specific document.

QUESTION 24

In which case can you use near-Zero Downtime Maintenance (nZDM)? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.
* When performing an SAP S/4AHANA conversion with DMO

* When performing an SAP S/4AHANA conversion without u DMO

* When upgrading an SAP S/4AHANA Server system

* When upgrading an SAP ECC system with DMO

QUESTION 25
Y ou want to perform custom code check via ABAP test cockpit in preparation of your SAP S/4AHANA conversion? What kind of

SAP System can you use to generate the custom code migration worklist?
* AA
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* A Standalone SAP system with ABAP 7.51 or above
* An SAP SAHANA 1709 sandbox system

QUESTION 26

Which step can be optimized when you provide the MIGRATE_DT_DUR.XML fileto SUM?
* Shadow on target creation

* Downtime conversion

* Silent datamigration (SDM)

* Downtime migration

QUESTION 27

What is the different between the benchmaking and the repetition option of the Database Migration Option (DMO) of SUM?
* The benchmaking option allows you to migration a specified set of tables

* The benchmaking option allows you to repeat the uptime migration

* The repetition option allows you to run the migration without a shadow system

* The repetition option allows you to repeat the complete migration

QUESTION 28

Which maintenance events are possible with SUM for an SAP system based on AS ABAP 7.40 and above? There are 3 correct
answers to this question.

* Dua Stack split

* Support Package Stack update

* Database migration

* Release upgrade

* Homogenous system copy

QUESTION 29

What are the benefits of using the benchmarking option of the DMO for SUM? Note There are 2 correct answers to this question
* You can verify that the content of the download directory matches the stack XML file.

* Y ou can obtain migration duration tiles from a previous benchmark run that can be used to optimize the next runs

* You can record the modification adjustment during migration and use the transports in the next runs.

* You can find the optimal number of parallel H3load processes by monitoring host performance

QUESTION 30

Which Guides contain information about SUM phases starting with & #8220;EU_CLONE_& #8221;?
There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* The SAP STHANA Conversion Guide

* The Application Guide

* The major SUM Guide

* The DMO Guide

QUESTION 31
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Y ou are planning to use DMO of SUM to perform an & #8220;inplace-migration&#8221; to SAP HANA. What do you need to
consider? Note: there are 2 correct answers to this question.

* The source system is non-Unicode and the target database is a scale-out system.

* The target database size increases temporarily because of the Shadow Repository.

* SAP HANA Landscape Reorganization required a manual step to edit afile.

* Network capacity between exporting and importing R3load processes must be.

* Unicode conversion is part of DMO only in case of target version ASABAP 7.40 or 7.31.

QUESTION 32

Y ou are planning to upgrade your SAP ECC 6.07 system running on a single codepage (SCP) to SAP ECC 6.08. What isthe
recommended option to perform this upgrade?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Perform the upgrade to SAP ECC 6.08 before the Unicode conversion.

* Combine the upgrade and the Unicode conversion using the Twin Upgrade & Unicode Conversion (TU & UC) procedure.

* Perform the Unicode conversion before the upgrade to SAP ECC 6.08.

* Combine the upgrade and the Unicode conversion using the Combined Upgrade & Unicode Conversion (CU & UC) procedure.

QUESTION 33

During the SUM procedure, the phase XPRAS AIMMRG fails. Where can you most likely see the reason for the error?
There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Inthelatest log filesin the SUM directory, subdirectory ABAP, subdirectory tmp

* Inthelatest log filesin the SUM directory, subdirectory ABAP, subdirectory log

* Inthejob log for the corresponding job in SM37 (Job Overview)

* Inthe corresponding R3trans log files of this phase

QUESTION 34

Which steps can SUM perform during an SAP S/AHANA conversion? Note; There are 2 correct answers to this question.
* Unicode conversion

* Custom code analysis

* Database migration

* Software update

QUESTION 35

Y ou are performing an upgrade with SUM using DMO to an AS ABAP 7.50 based SAP system. Y ou entered a specific number of
R3load processes during Roadmap step & #8220; Extraction& #8221;.

Where can you change this during the migration via the Utilities option of the SUM UI?

There are 2 correct answers to this question
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Response:

* |n SUM Phaselist

* |n Process Control Center

* |n SUM Parameters

* In DMO Migration Preparation
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